REGULAR MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL MONDAY FEBRUARY 24, 2025 @ 6:00 P.M. CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PRESTON WILL MEET AT THE PRESTON CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS, PRESTON IOWA at 6:00 P.M. ON THE 24TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 2025 TO CONSIDER MATTERS ENUMBERATED ON THE FOLLOWING AGENDA:

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Approval of Agenda
- 5. Citizen/Public Comments (limited to 2 minutes per comment total of 15 minutes)
- 6. Consent Agenda: Motion to Approve
 - A. Council Meeting Minutes 2/10/2025
- 7. Discuss and Consider approval of engineering expenses for North Main Street Marc Rudin, Origin Design
- 8. Resolution 2024-21 Setting Salary for Part-time Police Officer Tony Urwin
- 9. Resolution 2024-22 Setting Salary for Reserve Officer Gabe Datsun
- 10. Discussion on the City of Maquoketa's Communications invoice and payment.
- 11. Discuss and approve the 28E Agreement for the Fire District Township of Van Buren
- 12. Discuss and approve the 28E Agreement for the Fire District Township of Washington

13. Other Business

- Tree Board Update
- Department Updates:
 - Electric Grid Resilience Grant Update
- Ordinance Enforcement Update/Procedures Police

ADJOURNMENT – Adjournment of regular meeting with Budget Workshop meeting to follow.

THIS NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN AT LEAST 24 HOURS PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF THE MEETING SPECIFIED ABOVE BY POSTING THE NOTICE ON A BULLENTIN BOARD AT CITY HALL AND OUTSIDE WINDOW THAT IS ACCESSIBLE TO THE PUBLIC PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 21 OF THE CODE OF IOWA.